The HK$ amount mentioned above was calculated at the median exchange rate of

HK$1.00 to RMB0.79207 announced by the People’s Bank of China on the Pricing Date,
namely March 24, 2014.

The Acquisition was completed on August 25, 2014 in accordance with the terms of the

Share Transfer Agreement.

5. SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Assuming the placees did not hold any Shares immediately before the allotment and issue

of the Placing Shares, to the best of the Directors’ knowledge and based on publicly available
information including various filings made under the Securities and Futures Ordinance
(Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong), the shareholding structure of the Company
immediately after the allotment and issue of the Placing Shares and the Consideration Shares
is as follows:

4

 Immediately before the allotment and
issue of the Placing Shares and the

Consideration Shares

Immediately after the allotment and
issue of the Placing Shares and the

Consideration Shares

 Number of

Shares held
Approximate

percentage of total
issued shares

Number of
Shares held

Approximate
percentage of total

issued shares

CITIC Glory
Limited

2,098,736,285 57.51% 7,446,906,755 29.90%

CITIC
Polaris
Limited

-   -   11,953,595,000 48.00%

Dunearn
Investments
(Mauritius)
Pte Ltd

-   -   57,495,000 0.23%

Public  1,550,707,875 42.49% 5,445,326,875 21.87%

Total 3,649,444,160 100% 24,903,323,630 100%

Notes: 1. The shareholding percentages as shown in the above table are approximate figures

rounded to the nearest two decimal places.
 2. As at the date of this announcement, Temasek Holdings (Private) Limited

(“Temasek”) holds 11.46% of the total issued shares of CITIC Resources Holdings
Limited, a subsidiary of CITIC Corporation Limited. As CITIC Corporation Limited
has become a wholly-owned subsidiary of CITIC Pacific upon the completion of the
Acquisition, Temasek has in turn become a connected person of CITIC Pacific by
virtue of being a substantial shareholder of one of CITIC Pacific’s subsidiaries and